SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5175/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2021 in ARBA No. 36/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Nagpur)

MURLIDHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43132/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4703/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38188/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harnish Gadhia, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and carefully perused the material placed on record.

Issue notice.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)