SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29306/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2021 in ARBA No. 35/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Bombay At Nagpur)**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARJUPRASAD SANGAMLAL GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154001/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154003/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29288/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156831/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156832/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161324/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

> Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv. Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harnish Ghadiya, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Ms. Angha S. Desai, Advocate-on-Record waives notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1. He prays for and is allowed three weeks time to file the response.

List after expiry of period of three weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)