SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20500/2022

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARJUPRASAD SANGAMLAL GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154003/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161303/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20499/2022 (IX)

IA No. 156832/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161324/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv. Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Aishwarya S., Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20500/2022

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 20499/2022

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar